FOI DISCLOSURE LOG AUGUST 2023

Number Data Requested

8396 Employee Head Count
Council Owned Car Parks
8397
Universal Credit and Homelessness
8398
8399 Zoo Licensing Records
Alcohol Licensing Restrictions
8400
8401 Salesforce Info
Empty Houses
8402
LAN contract
8403
8404 Full Response Enquiry
Recycling Sales
8405
8406 Cemetery IT Systems
Crisis Support Services
8407
8408 Temporary Accommodation in Caravans
8409 Leisure and Culture
Public Health Funerals
8410
Health and Safety - Caves
8411
8412 Council Tax Debts and Enforcement Agencies

8413 Private Rented Sector - Enforcement

Reason Denied

S8 Request for Information

information not held
information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

Working Days to Notes
Complete

0
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
39 guidelines
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines
7
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
50 guidelines
1

0
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

5
REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

6
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible

6 for social care

5



8414

8415

8416
8417

8418
8419
8420
8421
8422

8423

8424

8425

8426

8427
8428
8429
8430
8431

8432
8433

Telecare / Technology Enabled Care

Homeless provisions

School Closures

Dangerous Wild Animals |
Dangerous Wild Animals |l

Debt Collection Policy

Dog Wardens and Rescue Centres

Parking Charges and Permits

Oath of Office and Public Liability Insurance
Software Contracts

Debt Collection Policy

Adults Leaving Care

Social Housing & Mould & Damp

Temp Accommodation and Homelessness - Afghans

Housing and Homelessness Software
Car Parking and Mobile Parking
Councillor and Staff Utility Expenses
Council Security Gaurds

ASB Social Housing

Parked Vehicles

information not held

information not held

s14 vexatious / repeated
request
S8 Request for Information

s14 vexatious / repeated
request

information not held

information not held

information not held

Applicant referred to Lancashire

County Council who are responsible
3 for social care

REASON FOR DELAY: Information

not available within statutory

guidelines

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for education and school closures
5

rObbODN

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

3
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care and care
3 management
Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who who are responsible for
3 social housing

[o)JF 8



8434

8435
8436
8437
8438
8439
8440

8441

8442

8443
8444

Park Bench Data

Business Rates

Women Only Swimming

Taxi Licensing Information

Direct Payments, Pre-Paid Cards, Cash & Vouchers
Disabilities and Temp Accommodation

Artwork Owned by LA

Business Rates

Liability Order Costs

Disability Rights UK
Eco Anxiety

s41 - Information Provided in

Confidence

Information not held

s41 - Information Provided in
Confidence

2
17
20

2
17

5

2

23

16
2

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care and care
management

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines



