## FOI DISCLOSURE LOG AUGUST 2023

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
8396	Employee Head Count Council Owned Car Parks	S8 Request for Information		0 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
8397	Universal Credit and Homelessness			39 guidelines REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
8398 8399	Zoo Licensing Records Alcohol Licensing Restrictions			guidelines 7 REASON FOR DELAY: Information
8400				not available within statutory 50 guidelines
8401	Salesforce Info Empty Houses	information not held information not held		1
8402	LAN contract			0 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
8403 8404				guidelines
0404	Full Response Enquiry Recycling Sales			REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request
8405 8406	Cemetery IT Systems			for Further Information
0400	Crisis Support Services	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
8407				6 for social care
8408 8409	Temporary Accommodation in Caravans Leisure and Culture			5
0409	Public Health Funerals	information not held		5
8410	Health and Safety - Caves	information not held		5
8411	ricalar and Galety - Gaves			5
8412	Council Tax Debts and Enforcement Agencies			19
8413	Private Rented Sector - Enforcement			2

	Telecare / Technology Enabled Care	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
8414			3 for social care
	Homeless provisions		REASON FOR DELAY: Information
			not available within statutory
8415			guidelines
	School Closures		
			Applicant referred to Lancashire
0440		information not held	County Council who are responsible
8416	Dengeroue Wild Animale L		0 for education and school closures
8417	Dangerous Wild Animals I	s14 vexatious / repeated	5
8418	Dangerous Wild Animals II	request	2
8419	Debt Collection Policy	S8 Request for Information	16
8420	Dog Wardens and Rescue Centres		4
8421	Parking Charges and Permits		5
8422	Oath of Office and Public Liability Insurance		4
•	Software Contracts		<b>REASON FOR DELAY: Information</b>
			not available within statutory
8423			guidelines
	Debt Collection Policy	s14 vexatious / repeated	
8424		request	3
	Adults Leaving Care		Applicant referred to Lancashire
			County Council who are responsible
		information not held	for social care and care
8425			3 management
	Social Housing & Mould & Damp	to Comment and the lat	Applicant referred to Onward
0.400		information not held	Homes who who are responsible for
8426	Town Accommodation and Homologonage African		3 social housing
8427	Temp Accommodation and Homelessness - Afghans		6
8428	Housing and Homelessness Software		18
8429	Car Parking and Mobile Parking		4
8430	Councillor and Staff Utility Expenses		11
8431	Council Security Gaurds		7
	ASB Social Housing	information not held	
8432	5		4
8433	Parked Vehicles		6

	Park Bench Data		REASON FOR DELAY: Not
8434	Business Rates	s41 - Information Provided in Confidence	received response to our Request for Further Information Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care and care
8435			2 management
8436	Women Only Swimming		17
8437	Taxi Licensing Information		20
8438	Direct Payments, Pre-Paid Cards, Cash & Vouchers	Information not held	2
8439	Disabilities and Temp Accommodation		17
8440	Artwork Owned by LA		5
	Business Rates	s41 - Information Provided in	
8441		Confidence	2
	Liability Order Costs		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
8442			23 guidelines
8443	Disability Rights UK		16
8444	Eco Anxiety		2